RESOLUTION NO. 23-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, APPOINTING THE MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO SERVE AS THE MEMBERS OF THE TRANSIT ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.15.130 of the City Code of the City of Maricopa, the Transit Advisory Committee is a council established standing committee; and

WHEREAS, as part of the federal funding of the City's transit system, the Transit Advisory Committee is required to meet quarterly provide guidance, recommend policies, and receive and discuss public input regarding the City's transit services; and

WHEREAS, the Maricopa City Council believes that it is in the best interest of the City of Maricopa to appoint the members of the Planning and Zoning Commission to serve as the members of the Transit Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, that the members of the Planning and Zoning Commission shall also serve as the members of the Transit Advisory Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 1 8th day of April, 2023.

Smith

Mayor

ATTEST: Vanessa Bueras, MMC City Clerk AR OPA

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Denis Fitzgibbon City Attorney

{00245678}